502672389 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718997

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHLEY BERNARD JOHNSON	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE	
City:	SUGAR LAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14117002	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS11.0465-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER	
Signature:	/Kristine Dumas-Scarber/	
Date:	02/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IS110465USPCT_20140207_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=IS110465USPCT_20140207_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032177 FRAME: 0529

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor

Ashley Bernard Johnson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Milton, United Kingdom;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor" has made an invention entitled

GAS INJECTION FOR MANAGED PRESSURE DRILLING

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2013, Serial No. 14/117,002 (Docket No. IS11.0465-US-PCT).

WHEREAS the undersigned Inventor warrants that no person other than the undersigned Inventor is an inventor of the above-described invention;

AND WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, the "COMPANY", is desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements for the United States of America and the entire right, title and interest, in and to said application and in and to any and all patents of the United States of America resulting therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment does sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States of America; and in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States of America upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND said Inventor does hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said United States patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 032177 FRAME: 0530 AND said Inventor, for the conditions aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, that said Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in the United States of America more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

Johnson, have hereunto set my hand and seal this
N 18 M
ph But TX
Ashley Bernard Johnson

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that **Ashley Bernard Johnson** is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this find day of february, 2014, we were personally present and did see him sign and execute this assignment and that he acknowledged to us that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ama Bruce	1600/
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
ANNA BRUCE	Parview Jores
94 Columbine Road, Ely,	1 Eve House, John Street
Cambridgeshire CBG 3WN	Combridge, CBI 1AZ, UK
Post Office Address	Post Office Address
United Kingdom	

PATENT REEL: 032177 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 02/07/2014